1 2 3 4 5 6 7	COOLEY LLP MICHAEL G. RHODES (116127) (rhodesmg@MATTHEW D. BROWN (196972) (brownmd@101 California Street 5th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-5800 Telephone: (415) 693-2000 Facsimile: (415) 693-2222 Attorneys for Defendant Millennial Media Inc.	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
11	T TO A I' (' T'')	C N 5 10 05070 LUIZ
12	In re iPhone Application Litigation	Case No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
13 14		DEFENDANT MILLENNIAL MEDIA INC.'S CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND STATEMENT OF INTERESTED
15		ENTITIES OR PERSONS
16		The Honorable Lucy H. Koh
17	Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1 and Northern District of California Civil	
18	Local Rule 3-16, Defendant Millennial Media Inc. ("Millennial Media") makes the following	
19	statement: As of the date of this filing, the following companies and individual hold more than	
20	10% of Millennial Media's stock: Bessemer Venture Partners, Charles River Ventures, Columbia	
21	Capital, New Enterprise Associates, Inc., and Paul Palmieri. As of the date of this filing,	
22	//	
23	//	
24	//	
25	//	
26	//	
27	//	
28	//	Myramay Marri Cora Bara Carana
COOLEY LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW SAN FRANCISCO	1	MILLENNIAL MEDIA CORP. DISC. STATEMENT & STATEMENT OF INTERESTED PARTIES CASE NO. 5:10-CV-05878-LHK

Doc. 107

3 Dated: May 19, 2011 COOLEY LLP /s/ Matthew D. Brown Matthew D. Brown (196972) Attorneys for Defendant Millennial Media Inc. 1221227 vI/SF 10 11 12 13 14	Millennial Media is unaware of any other person or entity, other than the named parties, with a		
4	financial or other interest that could be substantially affected by the outcome of the proceeding.		
5 /s/ Matthew D. Brown Matthew D. Brown (196972) Attorneys for Defendant Millennial Media Inc. 8 /s/ Matthew D. Brown Matthew D. Brown (196972) Attorneys for Defendant Millennial Media Inc. 10 /s/ Matthew D. Brown Matthew D.			
Attorneys for Defendant Millennial Media Inc.			
Matthew D. Brown (196972) Attorneys for Defendant Millennial Media Inc. 10 11 12 13 14			
8 9 1221227 v1/SF 10 11 12 13 14			
9 1221227 v1/SF 10 11 12 13 14			
9 10 11 12 13 14			
11 12 13 14			
12 13 14			
13 14			
14			
13			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28 MILLENNIAL MEDIA CORP. DISC. STATEMEN	- 0		

1	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>		
2	I hereby certify that on the date set forth below, I served the document(s) described below		
3	in the manner(s) described below:		
4	DEFENDANT MILLENNIAL MEDIA INC.'S CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND		
5	STATEMENT OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS		
6	• (By U.S. Mail) I am personally and readily familiar with the business practice of Cooley		
7	LLP for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States		
8	Postal Service, and I caused such envelope(s) with postage thereon fully prepaid to be		
9	placed in the United States Postal Service at San Francisco, California:		
10		Clayton .C. James	
11	Columbia Square	Hogan Lovells US LLP One Tabor Center	
12		200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1500 Denver, CO 80204	
13	Richard A. Lockridge		
14	Lockridge Grindal Nauen, LLP 100 Washington Avenue South, Suite 2200		
15	Minneapolis, MN 55401-2179		
16	Dated May 19, 2011		
17		/s/ Sandra Warren Sandra Warren	
18		COOLEY LLP 101 California Street, 5 th Floor	
19		San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 693-2000	
20		Fax: (415) 693-2222 Email: swarren@cooley.com	
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			